

NL: Handleiding voor Cookinglife Pizzasteen Italian

Producttitel

Cookinglife Pizzasteen Italian

Inhoud van het product

- 1 keramische pizzasteen 30 x 38 cm
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

1. Plaats de pizzasteen in een koude oven en verwarm deze langzaam mee met de oven.
 2. Verwarm tot de gewenste temperatuur (maximaal 250 °C).
 3. Leg de pizza op de hete steen zodra deze volledig is voorverwarmd.
 4. Laat de pizzasteen volledig afkoelen na gebruik voordat u hem verwijdt.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Niet onderdompelen in water of in de vaatwasser reinigen.
 - Reinig met een droge borstel of licht vochtige doek.
 - Resten kunnen worden verwijderd met een plastic spatel (geen metaal).
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- De steen wordt zeer heet – gebruik altijd ovenhandschoenen.
 - Niet op een koude ondergrond leggen na verhitting om barsten te voorkomen.
-

Leeftijdseisen

- Niet geschikt voor kinderen zonder toezicht van een volwassene.
-

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Verwijderen volgens lokale voorschriften voor keramisch afval.
-

Waarschuwingen

- P102: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
 - Kan zeer heet worden tijdens gebruik – gebruik ovenhandschoenen voor veilig hanteren.
-

Gevaarsinformatie

- EUH208: Kan breken bij snelle temperatuurwisselingen – risico op letsel door scherven.
 - EUH211: Niet gebruiken bij zichtbare barsten of beschadigingen.
-

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN: Manual for Cookinglife Pizza Stone Italian

Product title

Cookinglife Pizza Stone Italian

Package contents

- 1 ceramic pizza stone 30 x 38 cm
-

Instructions for use

1. Place the pizza stone in a cold oven and allow it to heat gradually.
2. Preheat to the desired temperature (maximum 250 °C).
3. Once preheated, place the pizza directly on the hot stone.

4. Allow the stone to cool completely after use before removing it.
-

Maintenance and cleaning instructions

- Do not soak in water or place in the dishwasher.
 - Clean with a dry brush or slightly damp cloth.
 - Residue can be removed with a plastic (non-metal) utensil.
-

Safety instructions

- The stone becomes extremely hot – always use oven gloves.
 - Do not place on cold surfaces immediately after heating to avoid cracking.
-

Age restrictions

- Not suitable for children without adult supervision.
-

Disposal instructions

- Dispose of according to local ceramic waste regulations.
-

Warnings

- P102: Keep out of reach of children.
 - Can become extremely hot during use – use oven gloves for safe handling.
-

Hazard information

- EUH208: May crack due to rapid temperature changes – risk of injury from shards.
 - EUH211: Do not use if visible cracks or damage are present.
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where the product was purchased.

DE: Anleitung für Cookinglife Pizzastein Italian

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Pizzastein Italian

Produktinhalt

- 1 Keramik-Pizzastein 30 x 38 cm
-

Gebrauchsanweisungen

1. Legen Sie den Pizzastein in einen kalten Ofen und erhitzen Sie ihn langsam mit dem Ofen.
 2. Heizen Sie auf die gewünschte Temperatur vor (maximal 250 °C).
 3. Legen Sie die Pizza auf den heißen Stein, sobald dieser vollständig vorgeheizt ist.
 4. Lassen Sie den Pizzastein nach der Benutzung vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie ihn entfernen.
-

Pflege- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- Nicht in Wasser eintauchen oder in der Spülmaschine reinigen.
 - Mit einer trockenen Bürste oder einem leicht feuchten Tuch reinigen.
 - Rückstände mit einem Kunststoffspatel (kein Metall) entfernen.
-

Sicherheitsanweisungen

- Der Stein wird sehr heiß – verwenden Sie stets Ofenhandschuhe.
 - Nicht direkt nach dem Erhitzen auf kalte Oberflächen legen, um Risse zu vermeiden.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

- Nicht für Kinder ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen geeignet.
-

Entsorgungshinweise

- Entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Keramikabfälle.
-

Warnhinweise

- P102: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
 - Kann während des Gebrauchs sehr heiß werden – Ofenhandschuhe verwenden.
-

Gefahreninformationen

- EUH208: Kann bei schnellen Temperaturwechseln reißen – Verletzungsgefahr durch Splitter.
 - EUH211: Nicht verwenden bei sichtbaren Rissen oder Beschädigungen.
-

Durch die Befolgung dieser Richtlinien sorgen Sie für eine optimale und langlebige Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezielle Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

FR: Manuel pour Cookinglife Pierre à Pizza Italian

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Pierre à Pizza Italian

Contenu du produit

- 1 pierre à pizza en céramique 30 x 38 cm
-

Instructions d'utilisation

1. Placez la pierre à pizza dans un four froid et laissez-la chauffer progressivement.

2. Préchauffez jusqu'à la température souhaitée (maximum 250 °C).
 3. Une fois préchauffée, placez la pizza directement sur la pierre chaude.
 4. Laissez complètement refroidir la pierre après usage avant de la retirer.
-

Instructions de nettoyage et d'entretien

- Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ni nettoyer au lave-vaisselle.
 - Nettoyer avec une brosse sèche ou un chiffon légèrement humide.
 - Les résidus peuvent être enlevés avec une spatule en plastique (pas de métal).
-

Consignes de sécurité

- La pierre devient très chaude – utilisez toujours des gants de cuisson.
 - Ne pas poser sur une surface froide après chauffage pour éviter les fissures.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Ne convient pas aux enfants sans la surveillance d'un adulte.
-

Instructions pour l'élimination

- Éliminer conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets céramiques.
-

Avertissements

- P102 : Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
 - Peut devenir très chaud pendant l'utilisation – utiliser des gants de cuisine.
-

Informations sur les dangers

- EUH208 : Peut se fissurer en cas de changements de température rapides – risque de blessure par éclats.

- EUH211 : Ne pas utiliser si des fissures ou des dommages sont visibles.
-

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance optimale et durable de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT: Manuale per Cookinglife Pietra per Pizza Italian

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Pietra per Pizza Italian

Contenuto del prodotto

- 1 pietra per pizza in ceramica 30 x 38 cm
-

Istruzioni per l'uso

1. Posizionare la pietra per pizza in un forno freddo e riscaldarla gradualmente.
 2. Preriscaldare fino alla temperatura desiderata (massimo 250 °C).
 3. Una volta preriscaldata, posizionare la pizza direttamente sulla pietra calda.
 4. Lasciare raffreddare completamente la pietra prima di rimuoverla.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- Non immergere in acqua né lavare in lavastoviglie.
 - Pulire con una spazzola asciutta o un panno leggermente umido.
 - I residui possono essere rimossi con una spatola in plastica (non metallica).
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- La pietra diventa molto calda – usare sempre i guanti da forno.
- Non posizionare su superfici fredde subito dopo il riscaldamento per evitare crepe.

Restrizioni di età

- Non adatto ai bambini senza la supervisione di un adulto.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Smaltire secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti ceramici.

Avvertenze

- P102: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Può diventare molto calda durante l'uso – usare guanti da forno per maneggiarla.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- EUH208: Può rompersi in caso di rapidi sbalzi di temperatura – rischio di lesioni da frammenti.
- EUH211: Non utilizzare in presenza di crepe o danni visibili.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantite prestazioni ottimali e durature del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattate il servizio clienti o il negozio presso cui avete acquistato il prodotto.

PL: Instrukcja dla Cookinglife Kamień do Pizzy Italian

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Kamień do Pizzy Italian

Zawartość produktu

- 1 kamień do pizzy z ceramiki 30 x 38 cm
-

Instrukcje użytkowania

1. Umieść kamień w zimnym piekarniku i nagrzewaj go razem z nim.
 2. Rozgrzej do pożądanej temperatury (maks. 250 °C).
 3. Po nagrzeniu umieść pizzę bezpośrednio na gorącym kamieniu.
 4. Po użyciu pozwól kamieniowi całkowicie ostygnąć przed wyjęciem.
-

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Nie zanurzać w wodzie ani nie myć w zmywarce.
 - Czyścić suchą szczotką lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką.
 - Resztki można usunąć plastikową (nie metalową) szpatułką.
-

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Kamień bardzo się nagrzewa – zawsze używaj rękawic kuchennych.
 - Nie stawiać na zimnych powierzchniach tuż po podgrzaniu.
-

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci bez nadzoru osoby dorosłej.
-

Instrukcje dotyczące utylizacji

- Utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów ceramicznych.
-

Ostrzeżenia

- P102: Chronić przed dziećmi.
 - Może się bardzo nagrzewać podczas użytkowania – używaj rękawic kuchennych.
-

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- EUH208: Może pęknąć przy nagłych zmianach temperatury – ryzyko zranienia odłamkami.
 - EUH211: Nie używać w przypadku widocznych pęknięć lub uszkodzeń.
-

Przestrzegając tych wskazówek, zapewniasz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność produktu. W razie pytań lub potrzeby dodatkowych informacji skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym produkt został zakupiony.

ES: Manual para Cookinglife Piedra para Pizza Italian

Título del producto

Cookinglife Piedra para Pizza Italian

Contenido del producto

- 1 piedra para pizza de cerámica 30 x 38 cm
-

Instrucciones de uso

1. Coloque la piedra para pizza en un horno frío y caliéntela gradualmente junto con el horno.
 2. Precaliente hasta alcanzar la temperatura deseada (máximo 250 °C).
 3. Una vez precalentada, coloque la pizza directamente sobre la piedra caliente.
 4. Deje enfriar completamente la piedra después de su uso antes de retirarla.
-

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- No sumergir en agua ni lavar en el lavavajillas.
 - Limpiar con un cepillo seco o un paño ligeramente húmedo.
 - Los residuos pueden eliminarse con una espátula de plástico (no metálica).
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- La piedra se calienta mucho – utilice siempre guantes de horno.
 - No colocar sobre superficies frías inmediatamente después del calentamiento para evitar grietas.
-

Restricciones de edad

- No apto para niños sin la supervisión de un adulto.
-

Instrucciones para la eliminación

- Desechar de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos cerámicos.
-

Advertencias

- P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
 - Puede calentarse mucho durante el uso – use guantes de horno para manipularla con seguridad.
-

Información sobre peligros

- EUH208: Puede agrietarse por cambios bruscos de temperatura – riesgo de lesiones por fragmentos.
 - EUH211: No utilizar si hay grietas o daños visibles.
-

Siguiendo estas directrices, garantizará un rendimiento óptimo y duradero de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.